PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3871875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIG HEART PET BRANDS	04/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG HEART PET BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	ONE STRAWBERRY LANE
City:	ORRVILLE
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44667

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D668158
Patent Number:	D715516
Patent Number:	D699416
Patent Number:	D677576
Patent Number:	D728364
Patent Number:	D725866
Patent Number:	D751266
Patent Number:	7914835
Patent Number:	8146538
Patent Number:	8491950
Patent Number:	8507026
Patent Number:	8535745
Patent Number:	8574653
Patent Number:	8668948
Patent Number:	8679560
Patent Number:	8702413
Patent Number:	8714112
Patent Number:	9119407
Patent Number:	9155324
Patent Number:	8709520

PATENT REEL: 038687 FRAME: 0149

503825225

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8309157
Patent Number:	7282235
Patent Number:	6863783
Patent Number:	7429313
Patent Number:	6841179
Patent Number:	7351437
Patent Number:	6899904
Patent Number:	6080403
Patent Number:	6234337
Patent Number:	6386813
Patent Number:	5921398
Patent Number:	D542146
Patent Number:	6156355
Patent Number:	D486292
Patent Number:	6506401
Patent Number:	6905703
Patent Number:	7337708
Application Number:	12986614
Application Number:	13833424
Application Number:	14169772
Application Number:	14341278
Application Number:	14516966
Application Number:	14560515
Application Number:	14657566
Application Number:	14820742
Application Number:	15001837
Application Number:	29510263
Application Number:	29512122
Application Number:	29515656
Application Number:	29516709
Application Number:	29551916
Application Number:	29551918
Application Number:	62162683
Application Number:	62280363
PCT Number:	US2015020508
PCT Number:	US2015063391
Application Number:	12656258
Application Number:	61625598

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61953357
PCT Number:	US2013031920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)684-3026

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (330) 682-3000

Email: PATENT.PROSECUTION@JMSMUCKER.COM

Correspondent Name: LORI J. MARTIN

Address Line 1: ONE STRAWBERRY LANE

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT. / IP

Address Line 4: ORRVILLE, OHIO 44667

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT-003-G-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. OLSHAVSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Olshavsky/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT_NameChange_BHPB_to_BHPBLLC#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_NameChange_BHPB_to_BHPBLLC#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_NameChange_BHPB_to_BHPBLLC#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_NameChange_BHPB_to_BHPBLLC#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BIG HEART PET BRANDS" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIG HEART PET

BRANDS" TO "BIG HEART PET BRANDS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 9:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016 AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

3532840 8100V SR# 20162675458 Authentication: 202234479 Date: 04-29-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:41 AM 04/29/2016
FILED 09:41 AM 04/29/2016
SR 20162675458 - File Number 3532840

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION SR 20162675 FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	ine jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
3.)	The date the Corporation first formed is 6/11/2002
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Big Heart Pet Brands
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Big Heart Pet Brands, LLC
6.)	The effective date and time of the conversion shall be April 30, 2016 at 6:00 p.m. EDT.
IN WI'	TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting ation has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of April, A.D. 2016.
	BIG HEART PET BRANDS
	8y: C. JULLIUM THE TOURS WILLIAM TO SEE THE SECOND TO SECOND THE S
	Name: <u>Jeannette L. Knudsen, Senior Vice President</u>
	& Secretary



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BIG HEART PET

BRANDS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 9:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF APRIL, A.D. 2016 AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

3532840 8100V SR# 20162675458

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing of Busines, Successivy of States

Authentication: 202234479

Date: 04-29-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:41 AM 04/29/2016
FILED 09:41 AM 04/29/2016
SR 20162675458 - File Number 3532840

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

\$8	First: The name of the limited liability company is <u>Big Heart Pet Brands, LLC</u>
83 0	Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle Zip Code 1980 The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company
⊗	Third: (Use this paragraph only if the company is to have a specific effective date o dissolution: "The latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve is")
*	Fourth: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
	The effective date and time of the formation shall be April 30, 2016 at 6:00 p.m. EDT.
	In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 29th day of April , 2016 .
	By: <u>JUN728Ht Joursol (S)</u> Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Jeannette L. Knudsen

PATENT REEL: 038687 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 05/13/2016